L Date, Time & Venue of 
presentation as a part of 
technical evaluation 

Date, Time & Address will be intimated later to 
the shortlisted/qualified Bidders. 

M Last date of submitting the 
Earnest Money Deposit 
(EMD) 
Amount of EMD 

Date: May 13, 2025 
Time: 4 pm 
₹75,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy-Five Lakh only) 

N Date & Time of opening of 
Part II 
(Financial Bid) 

Date, Time & Address will be intimated later to 
the shortlisted/qualified Bidders. 

O Address of communication  

Details of contact person of 
RBI 

Chief General Manager, Dept.